
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING 

RAJYA SABHA  
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3906 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.04.2018  

 

 IEBR AND GRANTS TO PRASAR BHARATI  
 
3906. DR. R. LAKSHMANAN: 

   

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of the Internal and Extra Budgetary Resource (IEBR) generated by 
Prasar Bharati during the last three years; and  

(b) the details of the budgetary allocations given to Prasar Bharati during the last 
three years ? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND 
BROADCASTING [COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (Retd.)] 
 
(a):  As per information received from Prasar Bharati, the details of   Internal and 
Extra Budgetary Resources (IEBR) generated during the last three years is as under: 

(Rs. in crore) 

Financial Year 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 

Net Revenue generated  1412.60 1267.12 1360.25 

 
 (b): The details of budgetary allocation to Prasar Bharati during the last three years is as 
under: 

        (Rs. in crore) 

(1) 
Financial 
Year  

(2) 
Budget Estimates 
for Central Sector 

Schemes  

(3) 
Revised 
Estimates for 
Central Sector 
Schemes 

(4) 
Budget 

Estimates for 
Other Central 
Expenditure  

(5) 
Revised 

Estimates for 
Other Central 
Expenditure 

2014-15 605.03 436.00 1890.00 2001.98 

2015-16 605.03 453.77 2342.12 2342.12 

2016-17 450.00 450.00 2716.86 2766.86 
 

***** 

  


